156156
High performance from superior design:
•  A coefficient of friction as low as 0.001. This allows the use of smaller, less expensive motors, belts, gears and ball
screws when replacing high-friction, plain bearings.
•  A self-aligning capability up to 0.5° compensates for inaccuracies in base flatness or carriage machining. Achieved
with Thomson Super Bearing plates, which have defined radius crowns for maximized self-alignment accuracy.
•  Accelerations as high as 150 m/s2 and steady state travel speeds up to 3 m/s without the derating factors commonly
required with linear guides.

Integral
Wipers
With One
Integral
Wiper
With Two
Integral
Wipers ∅∅d(4) ∅∅D
C
h14
C1
h13
C2
min
SPM08 SPM08W SPM08WW 8 16 25 16.2 1.10 4 0.02 310 340
SPM12 SPM12W SPM12WW 12 22 32 22.6 1.30 5 0.02 830 910
SPM16 SPM16W SPM16WW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 5 0.03 1020 1120
SPM20 SPM20W SPM20WW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 6 0.06 2020 2220
SPM25 SPM25W SPM25WW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 6 0.13 3950 4350
SPM30 SPM30W SPM30WW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 6 0.19 4800 5280
SPM40 SPM40W SPM40WW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 6 0.36 8240 9060
SPM50 SPM50W SPM50WW 50 75 100 77.3 2.65 6 0.66 12060 13270
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)   The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

Wipers
With One
Integral Wiper
With Two
Integral Wipers
∅∅d(4) ∅∅D
C
h14
C1
h13
C2
min
E
+/-
0.1 F1 ∅∅G1 F2 ∅∅G2
SPM12OPN SPM12OPNW SPM12OPNWW 12 22 32 22.3 1.30 7.0
1.35
(5) 3.0 - - 70 4 0.02 1060 1170
SPM16OPN SPM16OPNW SPM16OPNWW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 9.8 0 3.0 - - 70 4 0.02 1280 1410
SPM20OPN SPM20OPNW SPM20OPNWW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 10.5 0 3.0 - - 58 5 0.05 2100 2310
SPM25OPN SPM25OPNW SPM25OPNWW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 13.0 1.50 3.0 0 3.5 60 5 0.10 4130 4540
SPM30OPN SPM30OPNW SPM30OPNWW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 15.3 0 3.5 2.0 3.0 60 5 0.15 5020 5520
SPM40OPN SPM40OPNW SPM40OPNWW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 21.4 0 3.5 1.5 3.0 58 5 0.30 8620 9480
SPM50OPN SPM50OPNW SPM50OPNWW 50 75 100 77.3 2.65 24.0 0 4.5 2.5 5.0 55 5 0.55 12500 13750
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)  The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

(N)
∅∅d(4)
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3(5) ∅∅N N2
SPPBM08 8 15 28 35 17.5 32 20(6) 25(6) 12(5) 8.5 3.3 M4 0.07 310 340
SPPBM12 12 18 35 43 21.5 39 23(6) 32(6) 10 10.5 4.3 M5 0.13 830 910
SPPBM16 16 22 42 53 26.5 43 26 40 12 16.5 5.3 M6 0.21 1020 1120
SPPBM20 20 25 50 60 30.0 54 32 45 13 20.5 6.6 M8 0.35 2020 2220
SPPBM25 25 30 60 78 39.0 67 40 60 15 23 8.4 M10 0.66 3950 4350
SPPBM30 30 35 71 87 43.5 79 45 68 20 27 8.4 M10 0.97 4800 5280
SPPBM40 40 45 91 108 54.0 91 58 86 21.5 30 10.5 M12 1.81 8240 9060
SPPBM50 50 50 105 132 66.0 113 50(6) 108(6) 12.5 22 13.5 M16 3.00 12060 13270
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)   The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

(N)
∅∅d
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPPBAM08 8 15 28 35 17.5 32 20(6) 25(6) 12(5) 8,5(5) 3.3 M4 0.07 310 340
SPPBAM12 12 18 35 43 21.5 39 23(6) 32(6) 10 10.5 4.3 M5 0.13 830 910
SPPBAM16 16 22 42 53 26.5 43 26 40 16 15.7 5.3 M6 0.21 1020 1120
SPPBAM20 20 25 50 60 30.0 54 32 45 13 20 6.6 M8 0.35 2020 2220
SPPBAM25 25 30 60 78 39.0 67 40 60 15 23 8.4 M10 0.66 3950 4350
SPPBAM30 30 35 71 87 43.5 79 45 68 16 26.5 8.4 M10 0.97 4800 5280
SPPBAM40 40 45 91 108 54.0 91 58 86 21.5 30 10.5 M12 1.81 8240 9060
SPPBAM50 50 50 105 132 66.0 113 50(6) 108(6) 12.5 22 13.5 M16 3.00 12060 13270
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)   The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

(2)(3)
(N)
∅∅d(4)
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPPBOM12 12 18 28 43 21.5 39 23(6) 32(6) 10 10.5 4.3 M5 70 0.11 1060 1170
SPPBOM16 16 22 35 53 26.5 43 26 40 10.8 15.7 5.3 M6 58 0.19 1280 1410
SPPBOM20 20 25 41 60 30.0 54 32 45 13 20 6.6 M8 60 0.30 2100 2310
SPPBOM25 25 30 50 78 39.0 67 40 60 15 23 8.4 M10 60 0.60 4130 4540
SPPBOM30 30 35 60 87 43.5 79 45 68 20.5 27 8.4 M10 58 0.92 5020 5520
SPPBOM40 40 45 77 108 54.0 91 58 86 21.5 30 10.5 M12 55 1.65 8620 9480
SPPBOM50 50 50 88 132 66.0 113 50(6) 108(6) 12.5 22 13.5 M16 55 2.60 12500 13750
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)  The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

(2)(3)
(N)
∅∅d
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPPBOAM12 12 18 28 43 21.5 39 23(4) 32(4) 10 10.5 4.3 M5 70 0.11 1060 1170
SPPBOAM16 16 22 35 53 26.5 43 26 40 10.8 15.7 5.3 M6 58 0.19 1280 1410
SPPBOAM20 20 25 41 60 30.0 54 32 45 13 20 6.6 M8 60 0.30 2100 2310
SPPBOAM25 25 30 50 78 39.0 67 40 60 15 23 8.4 M10 60 0.60 4130 4540
SPPBOAM30 30 35 60 87 43.5 79 45 68 20.5 27 8.4 M10 58 0.92 5020 5520
SPPBOAM40 40 45 77 108 54.0 91 58 86 21.5 30 10.5 M12 55 1.65 8620 9480
SPPBOAM50 50 50 88 132 66.0 113 50(4) 108(4) 12.5 22 13.5 M16 55 2.60 12500 13750
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W • (100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for
travel life of less than 100 km.
(2)  The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing and shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed
the Load Limit.

(N)
∅∅d(4)
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPTWNM08 8 15 28 35 17.5 62 50 25 12(5) 31(5) 3.3 M4 0.15 500 550
SPTWNM12 12 18 35 43 21.5 76 56 32 10 38 4.3 M5 0.27 1350 1490
SPTWNM16 16 22 42 53 26.5 84 64 40 16 42 5.3 M6 0.41 1660 1830
SPTWNM20 20 25 50 60 30.0 104 76 45 13 52 6.6 M8 0.66 3280 3610
SPTWNM25 25 30 60 78 39.0 130 94 60 15 65 8.4 M10 1.22 6410 7050
SPTWNM30 30 35 71 87 43.5 152 106 68 16 76 8.4 M10 1.90 7800 8580
SPTWNM40 40 45 91 108 54.0 176 124 86 21.5 88 10.5 M12 3.57 13380 14720
SPTWNM50 50 50 105 132 66.0 224 160 108 20 112 13.5 M16 6.30 19590 21550
(Closed Adjustable Type) for End-Supported Applications
Part Number
Dimensions (mm)
Mass

(N)
∅∅d
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPTWNAM08 8 15 28 35 17.5 62 50 25 12(5) 31(5) 3.3 M4 0.15 500 550
SPTWNAM12 12 18 35 43 21.5 76 56 32 10 38 4.3 M5 0.27 1350 1490
SPTWNAM16 16 22 42 53 26.5 84 64 40 12 42 5.3 M6 0.41 1660 1830
SPTWNAM20 20 25 50 60 30.0 104 76 45 13 52 6.6 M8 0.66 3280 3610
SPTWNAM25 25 30 60 78 39.0 130 94 60 15 65 8.4 M10 1.22 6410 7050
SPTWNAM30 30 35 71 87 43.5 152 106 68 20 76 8.4 M10 1.90 7800 8580
SPTWNAM40 40 45 91 108 54.0 176 124 86 21.5 88 10.5 M12 3.57 13380 14720
SPTWNAM50 50 50 105 132 66.0 224 160 108 20 112 13.5 M16 6.30 19590 21550
See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) on page 162. For diametral clearances, see single versions of pillow block.
NOTE: For part number description and specifications, see page 157.
NOTE: External seals and retaining rings are available. See page 168 for specifications.
NOTE: For additional technical information, see the Engineering section beginning on page 252.

(2)(3)
(N)
∅∅d(4)
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPTWNOM12 12 18 28 43 21.5 76 56 32 10 38 4.3 M5 70 0.22 1350 1490
SPTWNOM16 16 22 35 53 26.5 84 64 40 18 42 5.3 M6 58 0.37 1660 1830
SPTWNOM20 20 25 41 60 30.0 104 76 45 16 52 6.6 M8 60 0.57 3280 3610
SPTWNOM25 25 30 50 78 39.0 130 94 60 15 65 8.4 M10 60 1.15 6410 7050
SPTWNOM30 30 35 60 87 43.5 152 106 68 16 76 8.4 M10 58 1.76 7800 8580
SPTWNOM40 40 45 77 108 54.0 176 124 86 21.5 88 10.5 M12 55 3.22 13380 14720
SPTWNOM50 50 50 88 132 66.0 224 160 108 20 112 13.5 M16 55 5.50 19590 21550
(Open Adjustable Type) for Continuously Supported Applications
Part Number
Dimensions (mm)
Angle

(2)(3)
(N)
∅∅d
H
+/-
0.020
H1 A
A1 +/-
0.020
B
E
+/-0.1
E1
+/-0.1
H3 L3 ∅∅N N2
SPTWNOAM12 12 18 28 43 21.5 76 56 32 10 38 4.3 M5 70 0.22 1350 1490
SPTWNOAM16 16 22 35 53 26.5 84 64 40 18 42 5.3 M6 58 0.37 1660 1830
SPTWNOAM20 20 25 41 60 30.0 104 76 45 16 52 6.6 M8 60 0.57 3280 3610
SPTWNOAM25 25 30 50 78 39.0 130 94 60 15 65 8.4 M10 60 1.15 6410 7050
SPTWNOAM30 30 35 60 87 43.5 152 106 68 16 76 8.4 M10 58 1.76 7800 8580
SPTWNOAM40 40 45 77 108 54.0 176 124 86 21.5 88 10.5 M12 55 3.22 13380 14720
SPTWNOAM50 50 50 88 132 66.0 224 160 108 20 112 13.5 M16 55 5.50 19590 21550
See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (4) on page 163. For diametral clearances, see single versions of pillow block.
NOTE: For part number description and specifications, see page 157.
NOTE: External seals and retaining rings are available. See page 168 for specifications.
NOTE: For additional technical information, see the Engineering section beginning on page 252.